



P O Box 2049 BUCKHANNON, WV 26201-2049 304.472.8890 FAX 304.472.8897

TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Date:	emin n Tings	1	2020	
To: Chuck Bowmen 304.558-3970		→	Z	
From: EDILLRES		ا ت	ט	2
Number of pages, including this cover:		173		
Remarks:				
* SENLEY BUY *				
DET 15409				
Bury LON , INC.				
Library Court				
		_		

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimila contains confidential information which may also be legally privileged and which is intended only for the use of the addressee(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissomination or copying of this facsimile, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telegopy information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error please notify us immediately by telephone and return the entire facsimile to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service.



Request for Quotation

DEP15409

28.00 PAQE

AND HEST CONTROL ON DENGE TO SAN THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL ON THE CONTROL OF THE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

WI-a -G

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

04/20/	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	227 667 667	MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA	96008 4 850	FOE	FREIGHTTERMS
OPENING DATE:		/02/	2011			DID	OBENIAM TIME	
	QUANTIT		NOP :	CAT		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
				NO.	TEMNUMBER		SUNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
01		_ 1	JB		962-73			
	DECLAMAT	1	DEGT	00477	01 05 LAUD			
	RECLAMAI	TOM:	RESI	UKAII	ON OF LAND			
		ļ						
	THE WEST	VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING DIVIS	ION,	FOR	
•	THE AGEN	CY,	THE W	EST V	IRGINIA DEPA	RTME	NT OF	
					ON, IS SOLIC			•
							O PROVIDE ALL	·
					PERFORM REC			
					RN COAL, INC			
					S) U-2005-97		HIS SITE	
					ELY 5 ACRES		IS LOCATED	
	NEAK BUC	KHAN	NUN,	MA TH	UPSHUR COUN	TY.		
	THE RECL	ΔΜΔΤ	TON S	наі і	BE PERFORMEN	HND	ER THE GUIDANCE	•
							SSIGNED TO THE	
							DEPARTMENT	
	OF ENVIR							
	A MANDAT	ORY	DN-SI	TE PR	EBID CONFERE	NCE	SHALL BE HELD	
	DN 05/05						TED PARTIES ARE	
							RE TO ATTEND TH	E
							UALIFICATION OF	
		סא	DNE P	ERSON	MAY REPRESE	NT M	ORE THAN ONE	
	BIDDER.	- A N.O	~ ~~		I DE MARK A			
							ABLE FOR ALL	
							LL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATO	- N
							NY AND REPRESEN	
							L RESULT IN DIS	
							LL NOT ACCEPT A	
							CE. THE BIDDER	
							PLETED THE INFO	
					_		= <u>-</u>	
	J	1,1 .1.		ness.es	VEDRE: BING BABTERVA.	AND GG	NDRTIONS	
IATING	chaol L		<u>5116-79209.</u> I		TELEPH TO BUILD BENEAU	TONE COL	NUMIONS	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

220328677 250328677

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM; The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130. Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

¥709035406

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

SECTION OF PROPERTY OF THE PRO DEP15409

AND PAGE MA

RECENTAGE (A DE LA COMPANIO DE LA COMPANION DE CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF BALE 04/20/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 06/02/2011 BID OPENING TIME CAT. ITEMNUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE COM QUANTITY AMOUNT MATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PRE-BID: IN UPSHUR COUNTY, FROM THE INTERSECTION OF US RT 33 AND SR 20, TRAVEL NORTH ON SR 20 FOR APPROX. 2.5 MILES TURN LEFT ONTO TURKEY RUN ROAD (CR 6) TRAVEL APPROX. 1.0 MILE TO CR 6/5 AND TURN RIGHT TO THE RECLAMATION SITE. ALL WORK MUSIT BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND PURCHASE ORDER ISSUED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION, DIVISION OF PURCHASING. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-110-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA-TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE THE BID. SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

304-472-889Q

<u>55037867-</u> RESIDENT WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

1.751.5011



Request for Quotation

DEP15409

PAGE

STANDARY DE DISTRICTOR DE LA COMPONICION DEL COMPONICION DE LA COM CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 PO BOX 2049

304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	mir in 1888 (1888)	termé of Sale	SHIPWA	EQ E	FREIGHTTERMS
04/20/	***************************************		**************************************		Anii Giri Giri Giri Giri Giri Giri Giri G
BID OPENING DATE		6/02/2011	RTD	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	GUANTI	nacional processor filologicum (1,000 taribilities acceptation)	STEMNUMBER	UNITPAICE	AMOUNT
	CHAPTER MIT THE	21 OF THE WEST Signed Purchas	TH THE PROVISION VIRGINIA CODE. ING AFFIDAVIT WITTION OF SUCH BID	FAILURE TO SUB- TH THE BID SHALL	
	WITH 36!	5 CALENDAR DAYS IVED. UNLESS O D PURCHASE ORDE	IS CONTRACT IS T AFTER THE NOTIC THERWISE SPECIFI R WILL BE CONSID	E TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY	
	RIGHT TO NOTICE SUPPLIES	O CANCEL THIS C TO THE VENDOR I D ARE OF AN INF E SPECIFICATION	ECTOR OF PURCHAS ONTRACT IMMEDIAT F THE MATERIALS ERIOR QUALITY OR S OF THE THE BID	ELY UPON WRITTEN OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM	
	THE HIG RATES A TO WEST	HER OF THE U.S. S established f	CTOR OR SUBCONTR DEPARTMENT OF L OR UPSHUR COUNTY 21-5A, ET, SEQ. IS PROJECT)	ABOR MINIMUM WAG , pursuant	GE .
	INTERES REQUIRE OR IN A	T FOR PAYMENTS D by State Law) Ny american ins	RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH STITUTE OF ARCHIT	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	
	WORKERS A CERTI	COMPENSATION:	VENDOR IS REQU KERS' COMPENSATI	IRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUL	
		THE ITEMS CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
المنافع	Hilling a populity	u zaju programor Jugu je bis in	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	
SIGNATURE	moss	5	TE) COHONE	PAT	E
TITLES		FEIN_	150-4-4	16.0000 -	17E 1.501/

22032*86*27



SIGNATURE

977

FEIN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15409

4

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET

PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

randdressioobressondenia-romarienionkobra

***709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

DATE ARIN 04/20/	and description of the second	, E)	ams of sale	SHIP VIA	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	F) B	FREIGHT TERMS
ID OPENING DATE:		06/02/	/2011		BID	PENING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	<u>โดยสรี 15 ตัดนั้</u>	NITITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBE	in Libraria	5 aph agus 1000 aph, 1956(6)	PRICE	AMGUNE
	(**)	TNCIIDAN	CE: SUCCES	SFUL VENDOR	SHAL	L FURNIS	H PRÖOF	
	OF CO	MMERCIA	AL GENERAL	LIABILITY I	NSURA	NCE PRIO	R TO	
	TSSUA	NCE OF	CONTRACT.	UNLESS OTH	IERWIS	E SPECIF	IED IN	
	THE B	ID DOC	MENTS, THE	MINIMUM AN	TOUNT	OF INSUR	RANCE	
•	COVER	AGE RE	UIRED IS 4	250,000.	ľ			·
		50 41 5 61	DO DICK THE	URANCE: SL	icces	CIII VENT	ILAHS SOC	
	CHONT	en bbui	VE DE BILLIT	ERS RISK -	ALL R	ISK INSL	JRANCE IN	7
	MA MA	OUNT FI	DUAL TO 100	OF THE AN	10UNT	OF THE	CONTRACT.	
			1					
•	(XX)	BONDS:	FIVE PER	ENT (5%) OF	THE	TOTAL AN	MOUNT OF	,
	THE B	ID PAY	ABLE TO THE	STATE OF	WEST V	IRGINIA		
	SUBMI	TTED W	ITH EACH B	D AS A BID	BUND	HE SU	JCCESSFUL	
	BIDDE	R SHAL	L ALSO FURI	ISH A PERFO OF THE AM	UKMANU Diint o	E THE CO	AND LABUR, Intract.	
	MAILK	TAL DU	KI BBUNIDED	IN THE FOR	M OF A	CERTIF	IED CHECK	,
	TRREV	DCABLE	LETTER OF	CREDIT, OR	BOND	FURNISH	ED BY A	
	SOLVE	NT SUR	ETY COMPAN	Y AUTHORIZE:	D TO D	O BUSIN	ESS IN TH	
	STATE	OF WE	ST VIRGINI	a. A LETTE	R OF C	REDIT S	UBMITTED	
				L ONLY BE A	LLOWED	FOR PR	DJECTS	
	UNDER	\$100,	OCO. PERS	DNAL OR BUS	TWESS	DEBEND	AKE NUI	
	ACCEF	ABLE OF LA	TH LIED OF	THE 5% BID Terial bond	, עאטפ	PERPOR	MANCE	
	עמאטשן	UK LA	אוו שאא אשם	IENTAL DOND	•			
	CON	1A TNTEN	ANCE BOND:	A TWO (2)	YEAR	MAINTEN	ANCE BOND	
	COVER	RING TH	E ROOFING	SYSTEM WILL	BE A	REQUIRE	MENT OF	
ļ	THE S	SUCCESS	FUL VENDOR					
	1		1					
	L			,				
	REV.	11/00		NTRACTORS L	TCENSE	-		
					2021101	7		
	WEST	VIRGIN	IIA STATE C	DE 21-11-2	REQU	RES THA	T ALL	
	PERS	ONS DES	SIRING TO P	ERFORM CONT	RACTI	NG WORK	IN THIS	
	STAT	E MUST	BE LICENSE				NTRACTORS	•
	l		1 1	POWERED TO				
Salar and the salar and the salar and	in a series	ra mangadak mangang Bada salah menghir	SEE	JEVERBE SIDE FOR TEI	AMS AND CO	PHOLETICAL		2 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 1
PIGNATURE					ELEPHONE		DATE	

2202565 KEESIDELLI WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

304.472.8890

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15409

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J.F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

HANNESSA, TO THE TELESTATE OF THE POLICY OF THE PERSON OF

DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FOR 04/20/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 06/02/2011 01:30PM QUANTITY LOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE 3.8 APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: LICENSE NOL: CONTRACTORS THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. SIGNATURE ITELEPHONE IDATE

RESIDETIT B5035865

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation DEP15409

DEP15409

DESCRIPACIONES

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

DEPT. OF

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 304-457-3219 26416-9998

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

randdelescroghius konipenserioranienining nikolorik

***709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

DATÉ PAIN)	as of sau			SHIP VIA			O H			FREIG	HT TERMS	
04/20/							n * n	ODENIA	IC TT	<u> </u>		7004		
BID OPENING DATE:	DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY.	06/02/	Okoban kan kan	cat	hay san a galarawa	a	grown in specific	OPENI	VINIT PAIC		osador	30PM	en e	necess
LINE	Q⊍AN	nny.	UOP	ŇÔ		em numb	6 A		UNITER			A A	MOUNT	
	PU NO	ENCE F CEPT W RCHASI CONTR STATE	HEN A NG DI ACTOR	UTHOR Visio May	IZED I N PURS USE OF	BY TH SUANT R SUP	E DIRE TO SU PLY ST	CTOR (BSECT EEL P	DF TH ION 2 Roduc	BELO TS FO	W,			
	PR	ODUCTS IS CON	MADE TRACT	IN T	HE UN	TED	STATES	. AS	USED	USED				
	A.	CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA OOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF CITED	ION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	F, OR PROVE LUDIN R THE VENTI THE S PURS VIRGI R AFT	ANY MENT G, BU INST LATIN UPPLY UANT NIA F ER JU	MEANS ADDIT) TO ANY ALLATI G PLANY OF ANY TO A COR WHI INE 6,	DN TO BUIL LIMIT DN OF NTS OR ND MAT CONTRA ICH BI 2001.	, ALT DING ED TO ANY OTHE ERIAL CT WI DS WE	ERATIOR RDAHEATIR RSFOR	O ING			
	В.	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR BESS	ED, D ICATE ESSEI OPER TH, B EMER	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC OR O	EXTR OTHER COMB S, FR DXYGE THER S	UDED, WISE INAT: OM S' N, EI TEEL	PRODUCT, FORGI SIMILA ION OF TEEL MA ECTRIC	ED, CARLY P TWO O ADE BY C FURN G PROC	ROCES ROCES R MOR THE IACE,	SSED, RE OF OPEN				
	2. TI	AMER OR :	ICA AINSULA TED ST	ND IN AR, SI TATES	NCLUDE UBJECT HE PUR	S AL	HE UNI L TERR THE JU ING DI	ITORY, RISDIC VISION	CONT CTION May	TINEN Of T	TAL HE			
1	1										,,,,,	······································		nooner -
	politica de la constitu	olisti i _e d both occ	en Objective	SEE H	ĖVERSE SIL	AE FOR T	TELEPHONE	ONDITIONS	ost tem disha		TATE		nigia o lo	
FIGNATURE	gr/XP5	~/					304. 4	177-61	OC 2	[*	1	ul El	,201	۱١



Request for Quotation

____DEP15409

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

04/20/		/02/2011		l	חזמ	OPENTAG	TIME 0	. Z n D M
ine	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Yi DOP	CAT ND	ITEM	NUMBER	do Polís socialista de 20	1999 (Cristian area of the contraction of	AMOUNT
	PROD	DUCTS IF:						
		THE COST						
		EXCEED DI						
		HUNDRED GREATER.	OLLAR	S (2,50	0.00), W	HICHEVER	R IS	
		THE COST	IS TH	E VALUE	OF THE	STEEL PR		
		AS DELIV	ı					
	В.	THE DIRE					BN Rials are	
			JCED 1	N THE U	NITED ST	ATES IN	SUFFICIEN	T
		AVAILABL						
		A CONTRA						
4"		VIOLATIO TO CIVIL						
		SECTION						
	REV. 10/	/01/01						
	EXHIBIT	7						
	DOMESTIC	C ALUMINU	M, GLA	ASS & ST	EEL IN P	UBLIC W	DRKS	
	PROJECTS	S						
		RDANCE WI					ET., STRUCTION,	
-	ALTERATI	ION, REPA	IR, I	PROVEME	NT OR MA	INTENAN	CE OF	-
	IN THE	CASE DF S	TEEL (NLY, WH	ERE THE	COST OF	0,000 AND, Steel is	
							PDUNDS OF Ly aluminu	м
	GLASS,	OR STEEL	PRODU	TSPROD	UCED IN	THE UNI	TED STATES	



SIGNATURE

ans

FEIN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

ō

DEP15409

RAGESSON

JUNE 1.2011

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-472-8890 ¥709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

F.O. H. FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 04/20/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 06/02/2011 BID OPENING DATE: TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE A PRICE PANCIENT CO godova**inė** QUANTITY UOP SAT IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING DEFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING SEE REVERSE BIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

> L29825055 -XSENDEILL WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

TELEPHONE

*Qe88-51*4-405



Request for Quotation

DEP15409

PAQE	
9	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

F

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WWW.WW.Toloferestedecisterestedialets/follow-with telling by the filling by the f

PATERIN	is a ratio to the factor of the contract of th	SHIF VA	FGF	FREIGHTHEHMS
04/20/	لننز والمناف		AMELITA STATE	
UNE	06/02/2011 QUANTITY UGP PO	ITEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM AMOUNT
	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT A	DDENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES:	
	(1) THE ARCHITECT/ENG AND A LIST OF ALL PART AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR AND LIST SHALL BE FORM PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADD WHICH THE CONTRACT IS	IES THAT HAVE PR THE PROJECT. T ARDED TO THE BUY THE ARCHITECT/EN ENDUM TO THE STA	OCURED DRAWINGS HE ADDENDUM ER IN THE STATE GINEER SHALL ALS	O
	(2) THE BUYER SHALL SINTERESTED PARTIES AND OPENING DATE. ANY ADDUTE OPENING DATE.	, IF NECESSARY, Endum should be	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE	
	DIVISION. THE SAME	D TO THE STATE RULES AND RECORDENIAL BIDDIN ADDENDUM DOCUMEN ADDENDUM THAT	E PURCHASING GULATIONS G DOCUMENT NT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR TH	
	REV. 11/96			
	EXHIBIT 10	·		
	ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEM	NT		
	I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE I ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE I MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND	ADE THE NECESSAR OOR SPECIFICATION	Y REVISIONS TO N, ETC.	
SIGNATURE	SEE A	TELEPHONE	OCESS-177	
YITT EX 1	40/00/0		12-00-U	TIE!

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

***709035406**



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-472-8890

Request for

DEP15409

MARKET PAGE 10

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINT	Selection of the second	7 6 (6)	VS OF SAU		SHIP	VIA		FOH.		**** FAE(Q)	17.5EM9
04/20/ BID OPENING DATE:		06/02/	2011			*		NG TIME	01,	30PM	Address Address Address Address
CYCLINE	QUAN			Z.9.	TO TEMNI	JWBER		UNITPRICE		A Probability	MOUNT
2000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000			92 (36° 17° 1608) S	60 kg 1944 9 060		e englishering (1999) 1999	and the second code	-rece (00000 00000 0		<u>garina di Partin di Andria di Andri</u>	
	ADDEND	ZON MU	}								
	NO 7	į							ļ		
	NO. 1	• !	• • • • •	• • • •					ļ		
	ND. 2	•									
	NO. 3										
		_									
	NO. 4	•	••••	• • • • •							
	NO. 5										
	T HNDE	PSTANE	THAT	FATE	URE TO C	ONFIRM '	THE RE	CEIPT C	F THE		
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAL	SE FOR R	EJECTIO	OF T	HE BIDS	; .		
	VENDOB	MUST	CLEVD	I Y IIN	DERSTAND	THAT A	NY VER	BAL			
	REPRES	ENTATI	DN MA	DE OF	R ASSUMED) TO BE	MADE D	URING A	NY		
	ORAL T	ISCUSS	ION H	ELD I	BETWEEN V	ENDOR'S	REPRE	SENTAT] ILY THE	IVES		
	INFORM	MOITAN	ISSUE	D IN	EL IS NOT WRITING	AND ADD	EID TO	THE		i.	
	SPECIF	CATIO	NS BY	AN C	FFICIAL	ADDENDU	M IS E	INDING	•	-	
					-						
	m	100 1	9.1	1/5-	10.11		T 0 1 4 T 1	.nr			
		ickae	جبيه	1	ψy	s 	IGNATU	JKE			
			判注	17/0	444M	c	DMPANY	1			
		~.\ <u>~</u>	1,2	61)	1,		ATE				
		سيرم شرمه	* * * • • •	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		. F	715				
	REV.	11/96					1				
	1			N	DTICE						
				l		n TO-					
	A SIG	NED BI	D MUST	RE	SUBMITTE	יטו ע:					
		res of the	1	 	NEVERSE SIDE FO	A TERMS AND	ONDITIONS	george Frage	yyja kry	<u>ewa ii tareka</u> ∤	
BIGNATURE	_ 97%		فسيط في برو داد داد	1	AN AND PERSONS ASSESSMENT	TELEPHONE	B-517	088	DATE		,7011
птіД	/	```	SSC SSC	<u>ر کا</u> کر	2677			ADDRESS		TO BE NO	TED ABOVE
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	HEN RES	PONDING	TO REC	a, INSE	RT NAME A	ND ADDRES	S IN SPA	CE ABOV	ELABEL	ED 'VEND	OR'

***709035406**

PO BOX 2049

J F ALLEN COMPANY

BUCKHANNON WV



State of West Virginla Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for

DEP15409

MINE OF A	Defensembles	NONDEVIOLES (6)	Campachilon Colors	(1000 P)
		•		
,	BOWMAN			
<u> 304-5</u>	58-2157			

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

Date Printed terms desale ship via 50.00 faeight terms 04/20/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 06/02/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM , ine QUANTITY UQP : ITEM NUMBER UNITARICE AMOUNT DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID CB-23 BUYER: DEP 15409 REQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: 06/02/2011 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 P.M. PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304.*4*72-889 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: $\mathbf{Z} \subseteq$ **SIEELL**

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

TELEPHONE 304-4TZ-8850

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

J.F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049 BUYER PAGE REQ. OR PO NO.
CB-23 DEP 15409

SPENDING UNIT
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a REV. 3-15-10 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

REVISED

	* 6	REVISED			: =
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
		BID SCHEDULE PERMIT NAME: <u>BURN COAL, INC.</u> <u>PERMIT NUMBER(S): U-2005-97</u>			
		CP reserves the right to request additional information and suption regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be un			
1.0		MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/PROJECT SIGN (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	s 15,000	0
2.0	LUMP SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.)	LUMP SUM	<u>s_1,000.</u>	0
		(\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)		• 5000	L,
3.0	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (Limited to 5% Total Bid)		<u>5000</u>	1
4.0	950 LF	HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD UPGRADE	\$ 15.00 PER LF	\$14,250.	P
5,0	<u>50</u> TON	INCIDENTAL STONE FOR ROAD UPGRADE	\$ 35.00 PER TON	\$ <u>1,750</u> .0	þc
6.0	LUMP SUM	STRUCTURE AND/OR DEBRIS REMOVAL		<u>s/0,000</u> .	
7.0	LUMP SUM	SLIP REPAIR	LUMP SUM	\$30,000.	0
8.0	5 AC	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING	§ 3000 PER ACRE	\$ 15,000.	0
9.0		REVEGETATION			
9.1	<u>5</u> AC	AGRICULTURAL LIME	S JOOO PER ACRE	\$ <u>2,500.</u> 6	\$¢
9.2	<u>5</u> AC	FERTILIZER		482500.1	
9.3	5 AC	MULCH		\$2,500.	фс
9.4	5 AC	<u>VEGETATIVE SPECIES</u>		1	
10.0	4 AC	<u>VEGETATIVE ENHANCEMENT</u>		\$ <u>7200</u> .	
		SURFACE WATER MANAGEMENT			
11.0	LUMP SUM	CLEAR AND GRUB	LUMP SUM	\$10,000.	0

J.F. Alien Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REV. 3-15-10 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

REVISED

12.0	400 LF	SEDIMENT CONTROL WITH SILT FENCE AND HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF)	\$ 5.00 \$ 2000, DO
12.0	4 77.4		2000
13.0	4 BA	SEDIMENT CONTROL SUMP	\$ 500.00 2000 .00
14.0	2200 LF	V-DITCH	\$ 22.00 \$ 48,400.00
15.0	1000 LF	TRAPEZOIDAL DITCH	\$ 44.00 \$ 44000.00
16.0	<u>140</u> LF	15 INCH CULVERT	\$ 30.00 \$ 4,200.00
17.0	<u>180</u> LF	24 INCH CULVERT	\$ 60.00 \$ 10800.00
18,0	<u>160</u> LF	48 INCH CULVERT	\$ 150.00 \$ 2 4000.00
19.0	<u>40</u> LF	UNDERDRAIN	25000 2000 .DO
20.0	250 LP	6 INCH SOLID PIPE	\$ 2500 \$ 6250.00 PER LF
21.0	LUMP SUM	REPAIR POND D EMBANKMENT	LUMP SUM \$ 12,000.00
		TOTAL PERMIT <u>U-2005-97</u>	s 274850.00

DEP

Agency_

	•	REQ.P.O#_DEP15409
	BID B	OND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THES	SE PRESENTS That we the und	dersigned, J F Allen Company
		, as Principal, and Western Surety
		rporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
		as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
		(\$ 5% amount bid) for the payment of which,
The state of the s		r heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	_	the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
		eto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
according to plans and specifica	ations.	
NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be reje	cted, or	
hereto and shall furnish any other be	onds and insurance required by li se of said bid, then this obligation erstood and agreed that the liabili	ar into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached he bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the hahall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full lity of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value roway impaired or affected by any extwaive notice of any such extension.	ension of the time within which th	grees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ne Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF.	Principal and Surety have hereur	nto sel their hands and souls, and such of them as ere corporations
have caused their corporate seals to	be affixed hereunto and these p	presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
31st day of May	, 20_11	
Principal Corporate Seal		(Name of Principal) By Muchael D. Hyall (Must be President)
		Michael D. Griffith, Vice President (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		Western Surety Company (Name of Surety)
		Altorney-in-Fact
	on the first of th	Ross E. Jahnson
IMPORTANT - Surely executing bo and a power of attorney must be at	inds must be licensed in West Vir ached.	rginia to transact surety in trance. Corporate seals must be affixed.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota comporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Stoux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seed herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and tawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as it such instruments were signed by a duly authorized afficer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Luw printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shoreholders of the corporation.

In Witness Wherent, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has coused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto utilized on this 11th day of August, 2010.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul W. Bruffat, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaba

- 53

On this 11th day of August, 2010, before me personally same Paul T. Bruffar, to me known, who, being by me duly xworn, did depose and suy: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls. State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument: that he knows the seal of sold corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges some to be the set and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012

D. KRELL

GAD NOTARY PUBLIC GAD
SOUTH DAKOTA GAD

CERTIFICATE

Leb Free D. Krell, Nothery Public



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relson. Assistant Secretory

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Pact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate scal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate scal may be printed by facsimile.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIDENIA	
COUNTY OF LAPSING TO-WITE	
I, Manager V. Salperty, after being first duly sworn, depose and	
state as follows: 1. I am an employee of	
2. I do hereby attest that(Company Name)	
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.	
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.	_
(Company Name)	_
By: muchael D. Mygall	
Title: VICEXIDED 1	
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	Į.
By Commission expires 13/19/2011	
OTATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Jeanne L. Pralipa Jeanne L. Pralipa (Notary Public)	
Rock Cave, W 2022 My Commission Expires December 18, 2011 THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO	
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE DESCRIPTION OF AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION O	<u>F.</u>
	1 11 1

Rev March 2009 THE BID.

ח	
~	F

RFQ No.		
---------	--	--

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tex or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this efficient and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

- Control of the cont	
WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	•
Vendor's Name: T.F. Meu Congamil Onichae O. D. Marie: Jule	1105,
Authorized Signature:	
Stale of WEST Verguss	
County of Lipsus , to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 1st day of	
My Commission expires	(1)0000
A SECONDER PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC NAME I. Philips	mayor
30 Box 223 30ck (1sva, WV 26234 Mymusian	

J F ALLEN COMPANY

*709035406

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for Request for Quotation

DEP15409

PELYPAGE AND

MANAGEMAND DE LESS COLLEGES SONDENOS AROS OF ARRESTS HONGO SERVICIONAL DE LA COLLEGE D CHUCK BOWMAN 104-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

BRVIRONMENTAL B DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPI 105 S. RAILRO PHILIPPI, WV OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET

26416-9998

304-457-3219

· · · · · · · ·								
DATEPRIN			MS OF SALE	93 (13 (14 (14 (14 (14 (14 (14 (14 (14 (14 (14	IP VIA		OB	FREIGHTTERMS
05/23/						<u> </u>		
HID OPENING DATE		06/07/2	011	1 2 7 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		DPENING		:30PM
COLOR ENERGISTON	QUA	NTITY	uak CAT.	and the second second	NUMBER	ψÑ	IT.PAICE	AMOUNT
the second of the second section	****	****	****** A			****	****	
	DISTRI THE RE	BUTE TH VISED H	TED FOR TH IE PRE-BID BID SCHEDU B-BID MEET	SIGN-IN LE RESUI	SHEETS,	THE Q/A	, AND	
			ATE AND T		EXTENDED	FROM 06	5/02/11	
	*****	****	***** N	O OTHER	CHANGES	*****	******	
001		1	B	962-73				·
	RECLAM	ATION:	RESTORATI	ON OF LA	AND T			
	*****	THIS	IS THE EN	D OF RFC	DEP15	409 ****	*** TOTAL:	
:						ls		
			SEER	EVERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AND CO	NOTIONS		Language Committee Committ
BIGNATURE	mch/	OD JK) Ma		TELEPHONE	47.Z·B8	SO PATE	11051 3011
TITLE	<		550778	~~				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
M. A. C. W.	GE 7/0		TO RFQ, INSE	BT NAME AI	ND ADDRESS			